
13_1

77_1

78_1

66_9000

66_8000

66_9100

55_1

78_2

Market Areas

Exhibit 13 A - page 1



Registered Wells > 500 GPM

Exhibit 13 A - page 2



3271 3267

3477

32533251

3499

3249

3481

3495 3491

29732979
2971

3493

2975

3479

3255

3273

3475

2977

3269

3257

3473

3497

3275

2953 2955 2957

3707

2959

37053703

2961

37013699

3265

3483

3709

3501

3471

3277

3259

3697

3489

Geo Codes
Exhibit 13 A - page 3



$+

$+

$+

$+
$+

$+

$+

$+

$+

$+

$+

$+

$+

$+

$+

$+

$+

$+

$+

$+

$+

$+

$+

$+

$+

$+

$+

$+

$+

$+

CASS

OTOE

SARPY
SAUNDERS

LANCASTER

DOUGLAS

ALVO

OTOE

UNION

AVOCA
EAGLE

MANLEY MURRAY

DUNBAR

GRETNA

MURDOCK

PALMYRA

MEMPHIS

ASHLAND

ELMWOOD NEHAWKA

LA VISTA

BELLEVUE

SYRACUSE
UNADILLA

GREENWOOD

PAPILLION

LOUISVILLESOUTH BEND

OFFUTT WEST

PLATTSMOUTH

CEDAR CREEK

SPRINGFIELD

WEEPING WATER

NEBRASKA CITY

Cass CountyLegend
$+ Towns

Sections
Rivers and Streams
Topography

Soil Classes
Lakes and Ponds
Excessively drained sandy soils formed in alluvium in valleys and eolian sand on uplands in sandhills
Excessively drained sandy soils formed in eolian sands on uplands in sandhills
Moderately well drained silty soils on uplands and in depressions formed in loess
Well drained silty soils formed in loess on uplands
Well drained silty soils formed in loess and alluvium on stream terraces
Well to somewhat excessively drained loamy soils formed in weathered sandstone and eolian material on uplands
Somewhat poorly drained soils formed in alluvium on bottom lands
Moderately well drained silty soils with clayey subsoils on uplands

­

Exhibit 13 A - page 4


	Cass 1.pdf
	Cass 2.pdf
	Cass 3.pdf
	Cass 4.pdf

