



						\sim
	2953	2955	2957	2959	2961	
	2979	2977	2975	2973	2971	
	3249	3251	2 253	3255	3257	3259
3277	3275	3273	3271	3269	3267	3265
3471	3473	3475	3477	3479	3481	3483
3501	3499	3497	3495	3493	3491	
3697	3699	3701	3703	3705	3707	3709

